CLER	K DEI	PARTI	MENT	
AGR_	13	.16	4	resi
IIIH_				 april 1
ORD				

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 8th day of October, 2013 and amends that certain agreement for WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS ADMINSTRATION dated the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and Innovative Claims Solutions, Inc., ("Consultant.")

## **RECITALS**

- A. Town and Consultant entered into an agreement to provide services in providing workers' compensation administration consulting services on June 30, 2010, ("Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 1 to this Amendment.
- B. Town desires to renew the contact for period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016.

## **AMENDMENT**

- 1. Section 3 "Time of Performance" of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide that the term of the Agreement is for a period of three years from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016
- 2. Exhibit C "Compensation" of the Agreement is hereby amended to reflect that the Town pay Consultant an annual fee of \$45,000 for the period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014. The fee will increase to \$48,000 for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 and \$50,000 for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for total of \$143,000.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed this Amendment.

Town of Los Gatos

By:

Greg Larson, Town Manager

Approved as to Consent:

By: Gary Archibald, CIO, President

Innovative Claim Solution, Inc.

Department Approval:

Rumi Portillo

Human Resources Director

Approved as to Form:

Judith J. Propp, Town Attorney